TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeaCloth, LLC		10/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
SeaCiotii, EEC		10/01/2008	COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kravet Inc.
Street Address:	225 Central Avenue South
City:	Bethpage
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11714
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845817	SEA CLOTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan
Address Line 1: One Federal Street
Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000307335- KRAVE-095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan
Signature:	/jenniferkagan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0646

900117633

Date:	10/03/2008
Total Attachments: 4	
source=SEACLOTH Trademark Assignment (fully executed)#page1.tif	
source=SEACLOTH Trademark Assignment (fully executed)#page2.tif	
source=SEACLOTH Trademark Assignment (fully executed)#page3.tif	

source=SEACLOTH Trademark Assignment (fully executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0647

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and effective as of October 1, 2008, by SeaCloth, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("Assignor") to Kravet Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, together with (i) the goodwill of the business(es) symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, (ii) all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, dilution, unfair competition, misappropriation or other violation, including but not limited to past infringement, dilution, unfair competition, or other violation, of the Trademarks, and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- 2. With respect to any Trademarks which are filed on the basis of Assignor's "intent to use" such Trademarks and as to which a verified statement of use or amendment to allege use has not yet been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as of the date hereof, the parties acknowledge that Assignee is a successor to the business(es) of the Assignor or to the portion of the business(es) to which such Trademarks apply, which business(es) is/are ongoing and existing.
- 3. Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts, and to execute such further assignment(s) and other lawful document(s), as Assignee may reasonably request to perfect or record Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0648

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered in their names by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives.

ASSIGNOR

SEACLOTH, LLC	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
AGREED AND ACCEPTED	
ASSIGNEE	
KRAVET INC.	
By: All Holen	94
Name: Lisa & - Rvav	ect
Title: decretar,	_01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered in their names by their respective duly authorized officers or representatives.

ASSIGNOR

SEACLOTH, LLC
By: June A. James
Name: SUSAN PA TAVINS
Title: Manager
AGREED AND ACCEPTED
ASSIGNEE
KRAVET INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A – Assigned Trademarks

Sea Cloth Reg. No. 2845817 Registered May 25, 2004

RECORDED: 10/03/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0651